

03.07.2023

Present: Shri S. C. Sharma, Id. counsel for applicant/ applicant.

Notice issued to respondent received back unserved with the report that premises was found locked.

Issue fresh notice of the present application to the respondent upon filing of PF/RC/speed post/ authorized courier, returnable on 04.08.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addil. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
03.07.2023