

11.09.2024

Pr: Sh. S.C. Sharma, ld. Counsel for applicants with applicant No.1.

Sh. Sushi, Bhatti, ld. Counsel for non applicant.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for non applicant that he needs some time to file application for summoning the witness.

In view of the submission made by ld. Counsel for non applicant, matter is adjourned for further proceedings on 04.11.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03
Court Room No. 206, N/B
East District, KKD Courts
Delhi. 11.09.2024