

23.09.2024

Pr: Sh. S.C. Sharma, Id. Counsel for the applicants/defendants with applicants.

Sh. Sushil Bhatti, for non applicant.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for non applicant that he wish to file reply to the application u/sec. 151 CPC.

Put up for reply and arguments on above application on 01.10.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03
Court Room No. 206, N/B
East District, KKD Courts
Delhi. 23.09.2024