

Ex. No.428/19  
Subrata Kumar Ghose Vs. M/s Rites Ltd.

01.11.2025

Present: Sh. Ravi Pal, Ld. Counsel for the decree holder.  
Sh. Yash Chandel, Ld. Counsel for the judgment debtor.

As per report of the Civil Nazir, file is in Copying Agency.

Ld. Counsel for the decree holder stated that Ld. Predecessor of this Court had passed an order in application i.e. Misc. DJ No.616/24 on 10.10.2025 and directed the parties to file the affidavit disclosing the amount received/paid.

Let the needful be done.

List this matter on 19.12.2025.

(Ravinder Singh - I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 01.11.2025